EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of \$1,000.00

SCHOOL: BURNET MIDDLE SCHOOL	DATE: June 3, 2015
ACCOUNT NAME: Band	ACCOUNT # 2006
VENDOR: Villani Bus Company	AMOUNT \$1,740.00
Purpose of Expenditure [attach appropriate invoice	(s)]:
Dorney Park Festival	
In accordance with the Student Organization Fund – approval of the referenced expenditure in excess of	- Policy and Procedure Manual, I request
Raymond Salvatore, Principal Name	
Rayword Galea & Signature	
*************	************
Per the Student Organization Funds-Policy and Production approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Buthemselves by contract for the purchase of goods and	isiness Administrator, may obligate
I approve the purchase of goods/services per the atta	ached
James J. Damato/ Board Secretary	Date
Manuel E. Vieira, Business Administrator	





811 East Linden Avenue

Linden, NJ 07036

9084748058 >>

Phone:

908-862-3333 908-474-8058

Fax: Website:

www.villanibus.com

Email:

info@villanibus.com

Charter Confirmation

VILLANI

Confirmed:

05/20/15

Charter No.:

52765

Michael Hemton

Burnet Middle School 1000 Caldwell Avenue

Union, NJ 07083 USA

Phone: Fax:

908-687-2645

Order Date

02/06/15

SalesRep:

Leşley

Thank you for selecting Villani Bus Company for your upcoming trip. We are committed to providing you with the very best service possible, and I am sure that you will be pleased with the quality of our equipment and drivers. This Confirmation serves as your contract for your transportation needs shown below. We must receive your deposit along with one signed and dated copy of this letter by the due date of the deposit shown below. Please review the following information to confirm our understanding of the services we will provide.

Group Name: Burnett Middle School

Coaches:

Group Leader: Michael Hemton

Equipment:

2-54 School Buses

Destination:

Hellwntown/Allentown Pa

Leave Date:

Friday, May 29, 2015

Return Date:

Friday, May 29, 2015

Spot Time: Leave Time:

6:45 am 7:00 am

Retn\Drop Time: 8:30 pm

Pickup Location:

Burnett Middle School 1000 Caldwell Avenue

Destination Details:

1.Saucon Valley School 2100 Polk Valley Road

Union, NJ

2. Dorney Park

Description	# Coaches	Qty	Rate	Charge
Single Day School Bus Trip	1	2,00	\$870,00	\$1,740.00
UNSIGNED CONFIRMATION WILL VOID RESERVATION	1	2.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transportation rate does not include gratuity	1	2.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Due Dates

Description

<u>Amount</u>

Date Received

Transport Charge:

\$1,740.00

02/20/15

Signed Contract

\$0.00

Amount Paid

\$0.00

06/29/15

Final Payment

\$1,740.00

Balance Due

\$1,740.00

If you have not already done so, please remember to send us an itinerary complete with addresses to insure the success of your trip. Please call me if you have any questions,

Charter Party Authorized Signature

Date

Lesley

Sincerely,

TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION UNION, NEW JERSEY

FILE CODE 3453

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of \$1,000.00

SCHOOL: Union High School-Alumni Association	<u>6/16/2015</u>
DEPARTMENT: Athletics	Vendor: Art Xpress Inc.
VENDOR AMOUNT: \$1200.00 approx.	
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE [attach appropriate invoice(inductees. These frames will hold the photos of all that pictures will be hung, in the school.	
In accordance with the Student Organization Fund – Pothe referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.	licy and Procedure Manual, I request approval of
Linda Ionta- Director of Athletics, Phys Ed, Health & Nur NAME	rses
SIGNATURE	
************	**********
Per the Student Organization Funds – Policy and Proced approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Adn for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,	ninistrator, may obligate themselves by contract
I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attach	ned.
James J. Damato, Board Secretary	Date
Manuel E. Vieira, Business Administrator	Date

Memo

To: Diane-Business Office

From: Phyllis Lang- Athletics

Date: 6/15/2015

Re: Please add to the agenda for the next Board Office Meeting

Please add to your agenda for the next Board Meeting!

Expenditures in excess over \$1000.00

1) Art & Frame Xpress.

See attached.

Phyllis



Student Organization Fund for Expenditure in Excess of	\$1,000.00
SCHOOL HTS	ATE 6/9/15
ACCOUNT NAME SCHIOT DUCS	CCT.# 2097
VENDOR Wajas Brinting Company A	MOUNT # 7,644.00
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (ATTACH APPROPRIATE INVOICE(S):	•
payment for student cap & gowns for 2015 comme	acement ceremony
all attached	
In accordance with the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedure M. of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.00	anual, I request approval
Ben Kin	
INAIVIE _	
SIGNATURE	
BOARD APPROVAL DATE: 7 21 15	·
Per the Student Organization Funds – Policy and Procedure Manual, student be approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000.00	odies, only with written themselves by contract
I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.	
JAMES J. DAMATO, BOARD SECRETARY	DATE
Manuel E. Vieira, Business Administrator	DATE

COMPLETE SECTION I ONLY	•		itė(o	915
I. This will authorize the Teas	surer of the UNION.	HİGH SCHOOL BOOS	TER ASSOCIA	TION co
pay \$ 7,644.00 to the				ani
and charge the account of	Senior B	uls	Acc't. No	. 2097
Purpose: Dayment of	student C	ap & gown	A for	
2015 Commenceme	nt arepaon	4		
Club or Activity	_ Saurier	Offulrio	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		· Faculty Adviser	- Signatur	e.
II. Account Balance \$20,900	89 Verified by	(Lacedy		* ,)
$a = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \left(\frac{1}{2} \right)$	ment .		•	
II. Approved Board Approv	al for 7/21/15	Date_		
IV. Date Paid	Check No.		Account No.	
Processed by	· ·			



<u>Invoice</u>

934 Savitt Place • PO Box 1356 Union, New Jersey 07083 (908) 686-7296 • Fax (908) 686-9229 joseph@majorprinting.com • www.majorprinting.com

Invoice Number 2487

Sold To:

UNION HIGH SCHOOL LISA PEREZ NORTH 3RD STREET UNION, NJ 07083 Ship To:

UNION HIGH SCHOOL LISA PEREZ NORTH 3RD STREET UNION, NJ 07083

Date	Customer P.O.	Account#	Salesperson	Terms
06-08-2015	STUDENT ACCOUNT	21496	JS	COD
L			<u> </u>	

Quantity			Descrip	tion		Ref. #	Unit Pr	ice Tax	Amount
637	CAP GOW	'N TASSEL ST	UDENT G	RADUATION		37089		N	7,644.00
•									
								}	
					•				
i									
					•				
;									
	If paying	by credit card ac	ld 4% to the	total of this inv	oice.	ļ. 			
o Total	7,644.00	Freight	.00	Sales Tax	.00	Deposit	.00	Total	7,644.00

Student Organization Fund for Expendit	ure in Excess of \$1,000.00
school UHS	DATE 6/26/15
ACCOUNT NAME SIMON NULL	ACCT.# 2097
vendor Costa del Sol	AMOUNT \$ 9272.10
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (ATTACH APPROPRIATE INVOICE	CE(S):
payment of series sienie for the Cle	us of 2015.
sei attached	
In accordance with the Student Organization Funds – Policy of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.00	and Procedure Manual, I request approval
Benjamin Kloc	
SIGNATURE	
BOARD APPROVAL DATE: 7/21/15	
Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedure approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administ for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000.00	trator may obligate themselves by contract
I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.	
JAMES J. DAMATO, BOARD SECRETARY	DATE
Manuel E. Vieira, Business Administrator	DATE

.....

INVOICE

Costa del Sol 2443 Vauxhall Road, Union, NJ 07083 Tel.: (908) 686-4695/96 - Fax: (908) 687-1033 www.costadelsolnj.com

DATE <u>// 3</u> // 1

8516500

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
115	Guests	16 50	849750
			*
·		****	
	PROPERTY AND THE PROPER		
	, r		
	g agricultural		<u> </u>
L		····	
1			
	1 4 4 4 4		
	Thank You!	SUB-TOTAL	2447.50
/ 4	ENGBANK NIT	SERVICE	1,244.60
1 (green	The plant of the same of the s	TAX	EXPT
	Fohank You!	TOTAL	9772 10
No de Capas de la Capación de la Capación de Capación	Colores	DEPOSIT	500 -
		BALANCE	927210

Student Organization Fund for Expendit	ture in Excess of \$1,000.00
school UHS	DATE 7/6/15
ACCOUNT NAME GRUBTOR	ACCT.#2055
VENDOR Lifetouch	AMOUNT 10,944.3
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (ATTACH APPROPRIATE INVO)	CE(S):
	alance
see attached	
In accordance with the Student Organization Funds - Policy of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.00	and Procedure Manual, I request approval
Benjamun Klac	
OS 7	· -
SIGNATURE	·
	•
BOARD APPROVAL DATE:	
Per the Student Organization Funds – Policy and Procedure approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administ for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000.00	zaton masz oldárota Hagnasilara Issue está e
I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.	
JAMES J. DAMATO, BOARD SECRETARY	DATE
Manuel E. Vieira, Business Administrator	DATE

COM	MPLETE SECTION 1 ONLY	*		2 JUNE	2015
				1 1	
	This will authorize the Teasurer of the UNI		,	OCIATION to	
	pay \$ 10,944.38 to the order of	FETOUCH	· '	, ,,	4
	and charge the account of CARSOOK	14 h	Aca 't	. wo. 55	
r	Purpose: BALANCE OF 2015 Y	EAVES OOK	·	4	-
			1		•
	JEARBOOK /	1 mast	22-		
	. Club or Activity	Faculty day	riser - Sign	attre	
	**************************************	* * * * * * * *	* * * * *	* ± ± .	, .
ŢŢ.	. Account Balance 15,083.29 Verified	. Бу .		<u> </u>	•
	Date 781 Comment	• • • •	/	•	,
,				1/	•
III.			Date	7/8/15	
•	Principal - Signatura		•	, ,	
$\mathcal{I}V$.	Date Paid Check No		Accoun	t No	
•	Processed by	- * " •	•	- 1	

SUPERINTENDENT'S APPROVAL

INVOICE

Invoice No: Job No:

invoice Date:

286822 12210015 6/5/2015

11000 Viking Drive, Sulta 430, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7243

	Bill to:
	Dave Jones
į	Union High School
	2350 N 3rd Street
	Union NJ 07083

Ship to:

Dave Jones Union High School 2350 N 3rd Street Union NJ 07083

SALESPERSON	P.O. NUMBER	DATE SHIPPED	SHIPPED VIA	TER	
Ware - EH01		,		10 Da	ys
DESCRIPTION OF ITEM 350 All Color Yearbooks 200 Pages - 100# Gloss			QUANTITY	SELL PRICE UNIT	AMOUNT
Dustom Heritage Cover Custom Embossed with Foil & Zoom Current Events Printed Proofs Custom Foll Ensheets	Grain				26,2 50.00
This invoke is subject to any state or igeni sales and use tax. If you have any questions, please call your Account Exacutive.		INVOICE SUBTOT/ TAX @ FREIGHT & HANDI		26 ,250.00 609.38	
		TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT		26,859.38	
STATEMENT OF DATE TYPE	REF. NO.	PÉ: DESCRIPTION			ТИЏОМА
Online Sales - YBPay	i .		×		-15,915.00
				i .	
			Balance Due	_	10,944,38

Remit check or money order in the enclosed envelope payable to:	INVOICE NUMBER 286822	JOB NUMBER 12210015	Balance Due 10,944,38
LIFETOUCH NSS ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE PO BOX 45993 EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344-9728	CUSTOMER		,
PLEASE detach and remit this portion with your payment	Amount E	inclosed:	

Student Organization Fu	nd for Expendit	ire în Excess	of \$1,000	.00
SCHOOL UHS			DATE	7/10/15
ACCOUNT NAME Key Cly	l,—		ACCT.#	
VENDORATT District of Kry Chi	ut dut.	į	· -	. ₈ 1, 700.00
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (ATTACH APP	ROPRIATE INVOIC	Œ(S):		•
payment of 2015 Fall R	Eally regi	istration		
See attached				
In accordance with the Student Organization	on Funds – Policy	and Procedure	Manual, I:	request approval
of the referenced expenditure in excess of 3	\$1,000.00		ŕ	- ""
Benjamin Kloc				
NAME O		-		
SIGNATURE	•			•
BOARD APPROVAL DATE:		t. :	ı	•
Fer the Student Organization Funds – Polic approval of either/or the Board Secretary/I for the purchase of goods and services great	Business Administr	istor may obli	nt bodies, or	ıly with written Ives by contract
	1.00			·
I approve the purchase of goods/services pe	r the attached.			
JAMES J. DAMATO, BOARD SECRETARY	· · .			DATE
——————————————————————————————————————	<u>—</u> Гот			

I.	This will authorize the	Teasurer of the UNION	<u>, HIGH SCHOOL BOOL</u>	STER ASSOCIATION &	<i>o</i>
	pay \$ MOOX TO to	the order of NO	District of 1	hen Club In	emolian
	and charge the account of		_	Acc't. No. 46	1
	Purpose: poumont	-	for fell R	ally on-	
. *	the state of the s				•
. •	hen Club		Andrew Arrange	O . er - Signature	
•	* * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * *	* * . * * . *	
II.	Account Balance 814.	85 Verified 1	by (MCC)		
	Date .7815	costachuck will be	e cut when all	monujis der	osited
	Approved B.	<u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	Dat		
		al - Signature			
IV.	Date Paid .	Check No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Account No.	
·	Processed on			1 ,	•

FALL RALLY 2015

KEY CLUB



New Jersey District

Late Registration Form

BRING THIS FORM THE DAY OF FALL RALLY

Please Note: This form is for late registrants **ONLY**. Late registrants are only those who did not submit their forms completely by **September 24**, the Early Registration deadline. If registering additional people, please do not include those accounted for in the Early Registration Form.

Contact Information	
Name of School:	Division:
Contact Person (President/Advisor):	1
Phone Number:	, i
E-Mail Address:	
Registration Information	
Registration Information is located on Page 4.	
Number of non-Season Pass-holding Affendees:	_at \$42.00 per person = \$
Number of Season Pass-holding Attendees:	_at \$7.00 per person = \$
Total Attendees:	Total Amount Due: \$
*No luncheon options or free tickets	are offered with late registration

Payment Information

Please make all checks payable to: "NJ District of Key Club International"

DO NOT MAIL THIS FORM

This form will be collected and processed at the late registration table on the day of Fall Rally, October 11th. Bring this form and the check to the "Late Registration Booth", and you will receive your tickets and passes. Please make sure to fill out the form completely and accurately to ensure that there is smooth and expedient processing on the day of Fall Rally. If registering late, all late registrants should arrive before 9:00 AM. Late registration closes at 9:15 AM. Cash and checks are accepted.

Student Organization Fund for Expenditure in E	xcess of \$1,000.00
school_UHS	DATE 7/6/15
ACCOUNT NAME Key Club	ACCT.# 204(p
VENDOR Tup of Union Board of Education	AMOUNT # 1080.00
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (ATTACH APPROPRIATE INVOICE(S):	•
payment for transportation to 2015	Fall Rally
sel attached	
	1(0)
In accordance with the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Proc of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.00	edure Manual, I request approval
Benjamin Kloc	•
0372	
SIGNATURE	•
BOARD APPROVAL DATE:	,
Per the Student Organization Funds – Policy and Procedure Manual, approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000.00	student bodies, only with written y obligate themselves by contract
I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.	
JAMES J. DAMATO, BOARD SECRETARY	DATE
Manuel E. Vieira, Business Administrator	DATE

::

Processed by

SUPERINUENDENT'S APPROVAL

Addount No.

TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FIELD TRIP APPROVAL REQUEST APPLICATION DATE: 6/19/15

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-5,8 Field Trips must be preapproved by the Board and not solely for entertainment purposes. ALL REQUESTS MUST BE RECEIVED IN THE TRANSPORTATION OFFICE NO LATER THAN THE FIRST OF THE MONTH IN ORDER TO BE INCLUDED IN THE AGENDA FOR THE NEXT BOARD MEETING. Failure to complete this form in its entirety will result in denial. SCHOOL TEACHER(\$) DATE OF TRIP DESTINATION ADDRESS / CITY (Please attach directions) Pick-up Time: Y Specific Location (No earlier than 9:10 AM) Return Time: (Must be back at school by 1:40 PM) Specific Location (Bus Capacity is 54, Van Total Number of Passengers DISTRICT BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER/FUNDING SOURCE: TOTAL ESTIMATED COST TO BE COMPLETED BY REQUESTOR I am requesting outside vendor for l am requesting in house transportation 1080 (VH2) transportation 1. In house Bus cost = 1. Outside Contractor cost 2. Entrance Fee 3. Total Trip Cost: Add 1 & 2= 2. Entrance Fee 3. Total Trip Cost: Add 1 & 2 4. District Cost 5. Student Cost 4. District Cost 6. Any other cost incurred 5. Student Cost 6. Any other Cost incurred Line 3 should equal the total of lines 4+5+6 Amount that students fundraised = Line 3 should equal the total of lines 4+5+6 Supervisor's Approval Date Principal's Approval Date ** Please compute in-house transport costs as follows: \$55,00 per hour weekdays, \$90,00 per hour after 4:00 pm and on weekends X the number of vehicles needed. Minimum 2 hours. Additional half hour will be added on for travel time to and from the school. Reason Approved Disapproved Date

₿ŌĒ

Sch Business Admin

Transportation